Hanson County Planning Commission Minutes of Proceedings

September 26, 2024

The regular meeting of the Hanson County Planning Commission was held at the Hanson County Courthouse on September 26, 2024. Chairman Kayser called the meeting to order at 9:00am with the Pledge of Allegiance. Members Present Gary Schoenrock, Jean Freeman, and Sharon Jarding. Absent Wayne Waldner, John Bumgardner, and Tristan Bender. Additionally, Christi Pierson, Zoning Administrator and Jennifer Craig, Recording Secretary. A list of other attendees is available at the Hanson County Zoning Office.

PUBLIC COMMENT

None at this time

APPROVE MINUTES

Motion by Schoenrock, seconded by Freeman to approve the meeting minutes of the August 29, 2024. All members voted aye.

APPROVE AGENDA

Motion by Jarding, seconded by Freeman to approve the agenda with the correct date. All members voted aye.

DISCLOSURE OF CONFLICT OF INTEREST

None at this time

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT

Nothing at this time

<u>PLATS</u>

Cyril Haag Trustee of the Cyril C Haag and JoAnn Haag Joint Revocable Living Trust presented the plat of Lot 1 of Kampshoff Addn. in the NW4 of section 8, Fairview township. The plat is to divide out to 20.34 acres. There is an existing approach. Motion by Schoenrock and seconded by Jarding to recommend approval of the plat to the County Commissioners. All member voted aye. Motion carried.

OLD BUSINESS

None at this time

NEW BUSINESS

None at this time

WELFARE OF THE ORDER

None at this time

EXECUTIVE SESSION

Not needed at this time

A motion to adjourn was made by Jarding and seconded by Freeman. All members present voted aye. Motion carried. The date for the next regular meeting is Thursday, October 24, 2024, at 9:00am.

Joshua Kayser
Hanson County Planning Commission
Christi Pierson, CAA
Zoning Administrator
Published one time at the approximate cost of: ______